
Updated: December 4, 2024| Family & Community Support Team| Partnership, Prevention & Services Division 

Early Support for Infants and Toddlers (ESIT) Program 
ESIT State Leadership Team  
Staff Directory 

Main Number (360) 725-3500 DMS Help Desk dcyf.esithelp@dcyf.wa.gov 
Address  Early Support for Infants and Toddlers Program Contract Deliverables esit.reports@dcyf.wa.gov 

Department of Children, Youth, and Families Website www.dcyf.wa.gov 
Physical  1500 Jefferson St., SE, Olympia, WA 98501 
Mailing PO Box 40970, Olympia, WA 98504-0970 

Title Name Phone Email 
State Administrator Valerie Arnold (360) 485-7773 valerie.arnold@dcyf.wa.gov 
Administrative Assistant Sara Foster (360) 480-2477 sara.foster@dcyf.wa.gov 
Interim Accountability & Quality Improvement 
Manager 

Debbie Kirby (509) 655-0073 deborah.kirby@dcyf.wa.gov 

Quality Improvement Specialist Jessica Baffoe (360) 522-2776 jessica.baffoe@dcyf.wa.gov 
Quality Improvement Specialist Kirsten Dixon (509) 288-2711 Kirsten.dixon@dcyf.wa.gov 
Data Systems and Analysis Manager Kim Hopkins (360) 791-4843 kim.hopkins@dcyf.wa.gov 
IT ESIT Business Analyst Terri Jenks-Brown (360) 999-9776 ESIT.Help@dcyf.wa.gov 
IT ESIT Program Developer Bon Huynh Unavailable ESIT.Help@dcyf.wa.gov 
Help Desk/Data Coordinator Jayna Ferguson (360) 701-2061 jayna.ferguson@dcyf.wa.gov 
Data Coordinator Teanne Stangel (509) 514-3294 teanne.stangel@dcyf.wa.gov 
ACORN T/TA Coordinator Jaclyn Johnson (360) 688-0457 jaclyn.johnson@dcyf.wa.gov 
Interim Partnership & Collaboration Manager Tammy McCauley (509) 655-0054 tammy.mccauley@dcyf.wa.gov 
Partnership & Collaboration Specialist Jahla Brown (360) 791-2462 jahla.brown@dcyf.wa.gov 
Family Engagement Coordinator Vanessa Allen (360) 764-0561 vanessa.allen@dcyf.wa.gov 
Tribal Program Consultant Brian Frisina (360) 764-9681 brian.frisina@dcyf.wa.gov 
Community Collaboration Coordinator E Renae` Antalan (360) 280-1743 erenae.antalan@dcyf.wa.gov 
Resource Allocations Manager Lauren Thompson (360) 701-6352 lauren.thompson@dcyf.wa.gov 
Resource Allocation Specialist Sakada Buth (360) 701-7403 sakada.buth@dcyf.wa.gov 
Resource Allocation Specialist Kali Wraspir (360) 688-4663 kali.wraspir@dcyf.wa.gov 
DCYF ESIT Fiscal Reviewer Catherine DeBock (360) 628-3992 catherine.debock@dcyf.wa.gov 
DCYF ESIT Contracts Specialist Robin Atwood (360) 580-0442 robin.atwood@dcyf.wa.gov 
Service Delivery & Technical Assistance Manager Laurie Thomas (360) 789-5705 laurie.thomas@dcyf.wa.gov 

Technical Assistance Specialist NW Region Iris Dunaway (360) 855-5184 iris.dunaway@dcyf.wa.gov 
Technical Assistance Specialist Central/East Region Michelle Baker (509) 940-7641 michelle.baker@dcyf.wa.gov 
Technical Assistance Specialist SW Region Molly Stryker (206) 771-2569 molly.stryker@dcyf.wa.gov 
Workforce Development Manager DeEtte Snyder (360) 831-7252 deette.snyder@dcyf.wa.gov 
Workforce Development Specialist Ciara Saalfeld (360) 995-3383 ciara.saalfeld@dcyf.wa.gov 
Workforce Development Specialist Lori Holbrook (360) 999-7558 lori.holbrook@dcyf.wa.gov 
Workforce Development Specialist Adrienne O’Brien (360) 972-4602 adrienne.obrien@dcyf.wa.gov 
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